PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5137222

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| REHAU AG + CO | 08/16/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | REHAU CONSTRUCTION LLC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1501 EDWARDS FERRY RD. | |
| City: | LEESBURG | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 20176 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15998751 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lheinson@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20579-141949-US | | |
|---|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Alan E. Schiavelli/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/12/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment PCT-EP2017-000193#page1.tif source=Assignment PCT-EP2017-000193#page2.tif

PATENT 505090464 REEL: 046852 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REHAU AG + Co, having a principal place of business at Otto-Hahn-Straße 2 95111 Rehau, Germany, and REHAU CONSTRUCTION LLC., having a principal place of business at 1501 Edwards Ferry Rd. Leesburg, VA 20176, US, are the exclusive owners, by assignment, of the following US National Phase applications for Letters Patents of the United States of America:

US National Phase of International Application No. PCT/EP2017/000193

WHEREAS, REHAU CONSTRUCTION LLC., a corporation having a post office address of 1501 Edwards Ferry Rd. Leesburg, VA 20176, US, is desirous of acquiring the sole and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said US National Phase applications and any Letters Patent(s) issuing thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said REHAU AG + Co has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said REHAU CONSTRUCTION LLC., its entire right, title and interest in the said US National Phase applications, any divisions and continuations thereof, and any US Letters Patent(s) issuing thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by said REHAU CONSTRUCTION LLC. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said REHAU AG + Co and REHAU CONSTRUCTION LLC., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PAGE 1 OF 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, REHAU AG + Co has caused these presence to be signed by its officer(s) thereunto duly authorized this $\frac{\sqrt{b^{1/4}}}{\sqrt{b^{1/4}}}$ day of August, 2018.

2000

By: INC. Smiler Title: Manages LEGAL

i.v. Or. U. Schlogou Mahager IPM

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 046852 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 09/12/2018